

IPRA Saturday 4th October 2008
 Haunted Hills Hillclimb, Bryant Park

Note that when a competitor had more than one go in a given Run, I added a zero to his number.

Rank	No	Name	Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5	Run 6	Time	Gap Last	Gap Fastest
Outright											
1	63	McKay Gary	59.64	1:15.16	1:00.05	* 58.97	* 59.13		58.97		
2	18	Dean Lillie	1:00.03	59.05		* 59.02			59.02	0.05	0.05
3	38	Walpole Sam	1:00.07	1:00.98	59.86	59.81	* 59.80	59.72	59.72	0.70	0.75
4	35	Prentice Tom	1:01.05	1:00.43	1:00.10	* 59.79	59.85		59.79	0.07	0.82
5	77	Traverso Danny	1:00.79	1:00.37	1:00.78	* 59.95	1:01.17		59.95	0.16	0.98
6	44	Rule Paul	1:01.26	1:00.18	1:00.98	1:01.26	* 1:00.19		1:00.18	0.46	3.15
7	66	Bereman Anton		1:01.48	* 1:00.77	1:00.89			1:00.77	0.59	3.74
8	980	Lindsaar Oliver	* 1:01.51	1:01.69	1:02.07	1:01.72	1:01.70	1:03.53	1:01.51	0.74	4.48
9	92000	Dunkin Ben	1:14.07	1:11.28	1:05.41	1:02.01	* 1:01.79	1:03.28	1:01.79	0.28	4.76
10	31	Bell Graeme	1:04.23	1:04.50	* 1:02.56	1:02.71			1:02.56	0.77	5.53
11	5	Kirkham Phil	1:03.68	1:03.35	* 1:02.99				1:02.99	0.43	5.96
12	777	Cox David	1:04.96	1:04.96	1:04.63	* 1:03.81	1:04.19		1:03.81	0.82	6.78
13	163	Kindler Alex	1:06.27	1:06.39	* 1:04.02	1:04.23	1:33.45		1:04.02	0.21	6.99
14	41	Chapman Phillip	1:05.80	1:05.50	* 1:04.74	1:06.03			1:04.74	0.72	7.71
15	24	Davies Stuart	1:05.35	1:05.02	* 1:04.95	1:05.05	1:05.02		1:04.95	0.21	7.92
16	40	Schoots Paul	1:07.43	1:06.94	* 1:05.30				1:05.30	0.35	8.27
17	55	Kirkham Dellan	1:07.15	1:05.87	1:05.54	* 1:05.48	1:06.17		1:05.48	0.18	8.45
18	999	Duncan Phil				1:07.31	* 1:06.09		1:06.09	0.61	9.06
19	4	Schoots Bill	1:07.45	1:06.82	* 1:06.42	1:07.44	1:21.91		1:06.42	0.33	9.39
20	11	Always Wayne	1:07.01	* 1:06.82	1:07.33		1:08.03		1:06.82	0.40	9.79
21	8	Rick Newman	* 1:07.85	1:08.94	1:09.44	1:09.28			1:07.85	1.03	10.82
22	61	Smythe Steve	* 1:07.96	1:09.28	1:15.10	1:09.38	1:08.75		1:07.96	0.11	10.93
23	1	Wilson Scott	1:09.64	* 1:08.48	1:08.56		1:09.12		1:08.48	0.52	11.45
24	400	one of the Schoots			* 1:08.68				1:08.68	0.20	11.65
25	12	Wilson Ray	1:12.18	1:10.70	1:11.25	* 1:08.91	1:12.29		1:08.91	0.23	11.88
26	74	Ernst Will	1:13.55	1:11.00	1:11.03	1:10.99	* 1:09.08		1:09.08	0.17	12.05
27	67	Kelly John	1:10.08	1:09.64	1:09.48	* 1:09.21			1:09.21	0.13	12.18
28	5000	The Stig					* 1:09.48		1:09.48	0.27	12.45
29	50	Skilton David	1:11.10	1:09.56	* 1:09.50		1:12.91		1:09.50	0.02	12.47
30	170	Dutton Craig	1:16.45	1:13.87	1:11.65	* 1:10.78	* 1:09.99		1:09.99	0.49	12.96
35	150	Prentice David	1:13.04	1:11.88	1:11.69	1:11.89	* 1:10.29		1:10.29	0.30	13.26
31	7	Kent Steven	1:12.48	1:11.55	1:10.55	1:10.97	* 1:10.42	1:10.86	1:10.42	0.43	13.39
32	500	Skilton David					* 1:10.46		1:10.46	0.04	13.43
33	771	Low David	1:13.95	* 1:10.69	1:39.01		1:15.85		1:10.69	0.23	13.66
34	111	Wilson Rob	1:13.66		* 1:11.04				1:11.04	0.35	14.01
36	50000	Skilton David					* 1:12.83		1:12.83	2.54	15.80
37	69	French John	1:13.06	1:13.51	* 1:12.95	1:13.29			1:12.95	0.12	15.92
38	500000	Skilton David					* 1:14.22		1:14.22	1.27	17.19
Stig Cup Mazda 323 (Reasonably Priced)											
1	5000	The Stig (Paul Rule)							1:09.48		
2	50	Skilton David							1:09.50	0.02	0.02
3	1500	Tom Prentice							1:10.42	0.92	0.94
4	500	Gary McKay							1:10.46	0.04	0.98
5	150	Dave Prentice							1:11.39	0.93	1.91
6	50000	Paul Schoots							1:12.83	1.44	3.35
7	50	Bill Schoots							1:12.91	0.08	3.43
8	500000	DaveCocks							1:14.22	1.31	4.74

